

S.C. No. 04/24

Order No. 03 dated 13.05.2024.

Sole accused person namely Uttam Mukherjee on bail is present by filing hazira. Another petition is filed on behalf of the said accused praying for allowing him on same bail. Prayer is considered and allowed.

No P.P. is appointed in this case.

P.O. is transferred.

To 12.08.2024 for appearance and appointment of P.P.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.

