

S. T. 12(12)24

Order no. 05, dated – 09/07/25.

Today is fixed for Evidence. Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. p.p. in charge is present and filing hazira of witness namely Sishubala Paik. She deposed as P.W. 1.

Examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged.

To 20/08/25 & 21/08/25 for further Evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-
F. T. C. - I,
D / Harbour.